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Pattern #

1200
1201
1205
1235
1220
1225
160
1245
1255
300
1280
1295
305
315
325
331
333
335
337
400
339
343
341
357
353
354
355
359
1776
365
150
379
360
362
363
371
372
1567

HEISEY SYRUPS AND MOLASSES

Begin Date

1896
1896
1896
1896
1897
1897
1998
1898
1898
1899
1898
1899
1900
1900
1901
1902
1902
1902
1902
1902
1903
1803
1904
1904
1905
19056
1905
1905
1906
1906
1907
1907
1915
1915
1917
1923
1929
1950

End Date

1899
1905
1905
1913
1913
1909
1906
1904
1907
1944
1901
1903
1907
1908
1912
1929
1914
1912
1938
1907
1910
1820
1957
1909
1929
1935
1935
1910
1909

1932
1911

1948
1956

Pattern Name

Cut Block
Fandango

Fancy Loop
Beaded Panel & Sunburst
Punty Band
Sawtooth Band
Locket on Chair
Ring Band
Pineapple & Fan
Peerless

Winged Scroll
Beaded Swag
Punty & Diamond
Panelled Cane
Pillows

Colonial Panel
Waldorf Astoria
Prince of Wales
Touraine
Colonial
Continental
Sunburst

Puritan

Prison Stripe
Medium Flat Panel
Wide Flat Panel
Quator

Kalonyal
Queen Ann
Banded Flute
Um

Eamshaw
70167
Scaliop Top
McGrady
Plantation

item

Molasses
Molasses
Molasses
Molasses
Molasses

Hotel Syrup
Molasses
Molasses
Molasses
Molasses &Syrup
Molasses
Molasses
Molasses & Syrup
Molasses
Molasses & Syrup
Syrup

Syrup

Molasses & Syrup
Molasses & Syrup
Syrup

Molasses
Molasses
Molasses
Molasses

Syrup

Syrup

Chocolate Pot
Syrup

Molasses

Syrup

Syrup

Molasses

Syrup

Syrup

Syrup

Syrup

Syrup

Syrup



G.L

N.T.

P.T.
8.1.

815. No. 1201 Fandango 10-0z. molasses,
OK top, glass lip, 1896-1905
Value: $150-175

.07 MALASSES CAY, BT,

P.T. plated

TYPES OF METAL TOPS

base metal E.M. brass colored metal
nickel O.K. base metal
plated E.P. extra plate

sterling silver

87. No. 315 Panelled Cane 12-oz. molasses, NT top,
1900-1908

Ivorina Verde, EP top, 1898-1904 S.T sterling |



r

No. 1201"

5 o : % ) e = ; gw
No. * Mol. Can, Silver TOPK—\N’ No. 2 Mol. Can, Silver Top 13 oz. Mol.Can, Glass Lip‘l No. 4 Mol. Can, E. M i No. § Mol. Can, Silver Top.
70z, and Handle. 7 oz. 7 0z. 7 0z7.

8-15. No. 1201 Fandango 10-0z. molasses,
OK top, glass lip, 1896-1905
Value: $150-175

11-0z. with OK top, Value: $175-185), No. 1205 glass lip

v A g
7 0z. Molasses Can, Plated Top.

8-1. No. 1205 Fancy Loop 11-0z. molasses can

7-0z. hotel size with EM top,



Hotel Mol, Cun, E. b, Top. Adx

No. 1225 Plain Band

No. 160 ware,

Mol, Cam, N. T.

Left, No. 1235
Beaded Panel
and Sunburst
7-0z. hotel
molasses,
EM top,
1896-1913,
Value:
$165-175;

WY

13 0z. Molasses Can; O, K. Top.

O '
it g p»

e RS

e

No. 1220

82. No. 1225 Sawtooth Bands molasses cans
(left, 11-0z. with OK top, 1896-1905, Value: $125-135:
right, 11-0z. with NT top, Value: $95-110)

No. 1245 Ring Band souvenir 13-0z. molasses,

Ivorina Verde, EP top, 1898-1904
Value: $275-295



8-19.
No. 1255
Pineapple

and Fan 10-

0z. molasses,
Emerald,
gold trim,
OK top,
1898-1907

Value:
$325-350

817. No. 300 Left: Colonial 5-0z. molasses, no top,
Value: $25-30; 8-0z. molasses, EM top, 1897-1957,
Value: $75-85

NEWARK, OHIO.

No. 300
PATTERN.

A. H. HEISEY & €O,

Incorporated.

No. 300 Peerless
assortment, 1899 ad.
Top: molasses can,
covered butter, oil &
stopper. Middle:
flared nappy. Bot-
tom: sugar, cream,
spoon, honey dish &
cover (honey dish
and butter misla-
beled in ad).

Fot 01l HOTTLE AND 2TArPek

BRI TR TCR TRY NN
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ST Z N VR
KUHAR AND COVER BUTTEC AND COVH




:v{ 0Z. MOLASSES Cax, & T,

oy
fufv

No. 1280

86. No. 1295 Beaded Swag 9-oz. hotel molasses,
Opal with floral, EM top, 1899-1905
Value: $350-375

89. No. 305 Punty and Diamond Point, 1899-1912 (Left, 7-oz. hotel syrup, embossed silver banding, Value:
$145-165; Right, 13-0z. molasses, OK top, Value: $225-250)



13 0z. No. 315 Molasses Can O. K.

87. No. 315 Panelled Cane 12-0z. molasses, N'T top,
1900-1908
Value: $175-195

No. 331 COLONIAL
PATTERN
PANEL

820. No. 325 Pillows
molasses cans:
left, 13-0z., right, 7-0z.,
1901-1912
Values: $225-245 and
$250-275




8-10.
No. 335 Prince of Wales
Plumes

15-0z. molasses, OK top,
1902-1912

Value: $225-230

_No. 333 Waldorf-Astoria 10-0z. molasses, OK
top, 1902-1914
Jalue: $125-135

No. 337 Touraine

No. 400 COLONIAL
PATTERN

812. No. 337 Touraine 15-0z. molasses, OK top, g
1902-1938
Value: $85-100




No. 339 Continental, molasses
can,

Right, No. 343
Sunburst
16-0z.
molasses,
OK top,
1903-1920,
Value:
$250-275

811. No. 341 Puritan 11-0z. molasses, OK top,
1904-1957
Value: $85-100

88. No. 357 Prison Stripe 14-0z. molasses, ST top,
1904-1909
Value: $295-310



IP 15A A detailed drawing of the colonial. The design could
be modified for use with a metallic cover held in place by lugs
on the pitcher.

AD 14-13 Sanitary syrup 353 Medium Flat Panel* made
in 7 and 12 ounces, raised bottom. Refer to DP 37 for assorted
sizes in different pattern lines. Sanitary syrup 359 made in
9-ounce size. Refer to DP 38 for other size. Metallic lids on
syrups had not yet been granted a patent, but the application
had been on file with the patent office for two years. 355
Quator* domino sugar server, also made double. All items
were protected by design patents.

Country Life in America, February 1913, p. 117

House Beautiful, April 1913, p. xxi

IP 15A

‘SUIIEN 90




DP 37 Patented April 5, 1910. This sanitary syrup came in
three patterns, depending on size. 353 Medium Flat Panel*
had raised collar, rim bottom in 1- and 12-ounce sizes; flat bot-
tom in 5-, 7-, and 12-ounce sizes. See AD 2-12, page 120, for
raised bottom. 354 Flat Panel* had raised collar, rim bot-
tom in squat 12- and 16-ounce sizes; flat bottom in 12- and
16-ounce sizes. 355 Quator* had raised collar, rim bottom
in 24- and 34-ounce sizes; 32-ounce had chocolate pot with rub-
ber shoe; flat bottom in 24- and 32-ounce sizes. Sanitary syrup
was signed on spout, sometimes once on each side. Made in
crystal. Infrequently made in Flamingo, Moon Gleam, and
Sahara, but not in all sizes.

$0.600.  MOLARSSUSPITCITER.  Axprew J. SANFORD,

Newark, Ohin. 2¢-ienoar o A I Ihisey & Co. Inc.,
Newark, Ohio, a Corporarion ¢f We=t Virgima., Iiled
Feb, 2, 1010, Norial No.o 541,6!%, U>rm of pateot 14
rears,

The ornamenta! design for a molasses pitcher, as shown
and described.

DE 37

No.355 PATTERN

Dmcon Parsses No0600

AD 2-13 House Beautiful, February 1913, p. xxi
Ladies’ Home Journal, February 1913, p. 68

Woman’s Home Companion, February 1913, p. 55
Country Life in America, February 1913 p 117 T

DP 38 Patented April 5, 1910( 57 amtary syrup made in
7 ounce; 359 sanitary syrup mad€in 9 ounce. In this parti-
cular case, different stock numbers are given to the two differ-
ent sizes. The syrup is pear shaped, optic; signed on spout.
Some syrups will have PAT’D 4/5/10 around the large Diamond
H.

DP 74 Patented March 24, 1914, Patent design for a metallic
lid used on numerous molasses and syrup pitchers. In the
invention patent records and within the factory, these syrups
were called cans. This application was on file three years prior
to the patent being granted. The lids were made in nickel plate
or chromium. This lid will be on most syrups shown in this
book.

40,601. MOLASSER.PITCHER. AXDpREw J. SANFORD,
Newark, Ohio. assignor to A. H. Helser & Co., Inc.
Newark, Ohio. a Corporation of West Virginla. TFiled

Feh, 2, 1010, Serial No. 541,010, Term of patent 14
yeurs.
i —~
Vs
i 4
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The arnamenis! loslpn far aomao’as~ces piteher, as shown

and deseribed.

DP 38

45,488, PITCIIER-TOP. AxpreEw J, Saxrorp, Newark,
Ohi  PFiled Jaw. 16, 1911, Serial No. 603,021, Term |
of patent 14 vears,

24-0Z. SANITARY SYRUP
ALSQ MAKE 32-0z.

The ornamental deslgn for a piteber top, as sbown,

DP 74



DP 37 Patented April 5, 1910. This sanitary syrup came in
three patterns, depending on size. 353 Medium Flat Panel*
had raised collar, rim bottom in 1- and 12-ounce sizes; flat bot-
tom in 5-, 7-, and 12-ounce sizes. See AD 2-12, page 120, for
raised bottom. 354 Flat Panel* had raised collar, rim bot-
tom in squat 12- and 16-ounce sizes; flat bottom in 12- and
16-ounce sizes. 355 Quator* had raised collar, rim bottom
in 24- and 34-ounce sizes; 32-ounce had chocolate pot with rub-
ber shoe; flat bottom in 24- and 32-ounce sizes. Sanitary syrup
was signed on spout, sometimes once on each side. Made in
crystal. Infrequently made in Flamingo, Moon Gleam, and
Sahara, but not in all sizes.

$0.600.  MOLARSSUSPITCITER.  Axprew J. SANFORD,

Newark, Ohin. 2¢-ienoar o A I Ihisey & Co. Inc.,
Newark, Ohio, a Corporarion ¢f We=t Virgima., Iiled
Feb, 2, 1010, Norial No.o 541,6!%, U>rm of pateot 14
rears,

The ornamenta! design for a molasses pitcher, as shown
and described.

DE 37

No.355 PATTERN

52 Oz
BHOWING REMOVANLE ROwuEN Hmom
Dxurox PATas No 40600

AD 2-13 House Beautiful, February 1913, p. xxi
Ladies’ Home Journal, February 1913, p. 68
Woman’s Home Companion, February 1913, p. 55
Country Life in America, February 1913, p. 117

DP 38 Patented April 5, 1910( 357 ganitary syrup made in
7 ounce; 359 sanitary syrup madein 9 ounce. In this parti-
cular case, different stock numbers are given to the two differ-
ent sizes. The syrup is pear shaped, optic; signed on spout.
Some syrups will have PAT’D 4/5/10 around the large Diamond
H.

DP 74 Patented March 24, 1914, Patent design for a metallic
lid used on numerous molasses and syrup pitchers. In the
invention patent records and within the factory, these syrups
were called cans. This application was on file three years prior
to the patent being granted. The lids were made in nickel plate
or chromium. This lid will be on most syrups shown in this
book.

40,601. MOLASSER.PITCHER. AXDpREw J. SANFORD,
Newark, Ohio. assignor to A. H. Helser & Co., Inc.
Newark, Ohio. a Corporation of West Virginla. TFiled
Feh, 2, 1910, SKerial No. 541,040, Term of natent 14
yeors.

35

The arnamenis! loslpn far aomao’as~ces piteher, as shown

and deseribed.

DP 38

45,488, PITCIIER-TOP. AxpreEw J, Saxrorp, Newark,
Ohi  PFiled Jaw. 16, 1911, Serial No. 603,021, Term |
of patent 14 vears,

>4

24-0Z. SANITARY SYRUP
ALSQ MAKE 32-0z.

—— e

The ornamental deslgn for a piteber top, as sbown,

DP 74



QuEEN ANN
* S
| No. 865 PATTERN

I DESIGN PATENT N, o

1

molasses can.
No. 1776 Kalonyal
' ’ No. 150 Banded Flutc

13 Oz MOLASBEN CAN O, K. Tor

! No. 879 PATTERN
814. No. 379 Urn 14-0z. molasses, OK top,

1907-1911
Value: $225-245

NoO. 360 Sanitary Syrup
l Date: 1915
. Color: Crystal
Comments: Has a ground and polished bottom.

Santary SYIP o nrmnsss it $75.00 No. 360 sanitary syrup.



No. 362 Earnshaw syrup with No.
679 Windsor cutting.

52,3i7. PITCHER. ANDREW J. SANFORD, Newark. Ohio,
assignor to AL L Uelsey & Co., Newark, Ohlo.  Ftled
May 26, 1916, Serlal Noo 100,159, Term of patent 14
years.

The design for a piteher, a8 shown.

DP 115
DP 115 Patented August 27, 1918. 362 sanitary syrup, 7

ounce, §tucl§ handle. Crystal. Signed on side of spout. Was
carried in a line of syrups, not in a pattern line. Sold to decorat-

ing companies for heavy and light cuttings, engravings, and

encrustation ornamentation in burnished gold or sterling sil-
ver. .The Irving Cut Glass Co., Inc., included this syrup on
its Iris pattern page of light cuttings. The patent drawing does
not show the patented metallic lid; however, the syrup shown
in the Irving cut-glass line does show the lid.

y

No. 362 Earnshaw
Date: 1915
Color: Crystal
Patent: No. 52347 was granted to A. J.
sanford on 8-27-1918 although it had
been applied for in 1916.

\

comments: Usually marked with the Dia-
mond H on the side of the spout. Made

primarily for decorating. /

Sanitary Syrup, 7 OZ. .........cooeeees $75.00
Sanitary syrup, 12 0Z. ................. 85.00

DP 119 Patented November 12, 1918. 363 sanitary syrup
made in 5, 7, and 12 ounce. Stuck handle. Signed on side of
spout. Crystal. Plain, etched, and light cuttings by Heisey.
Also sold to decorating companies for heavy and light cuttings,
engraving, sterling silver openwork, and possibly encrustation
or hand painting. The patent drawing shows the patented metal-
lic lid on the syrup.

Axperw J. Saxrorp, Newark, Ohlo,
Filed
Term of patent 14

52,675. PITCIIER.

asslgnor to A, 1. Helsey & Co,, Newark, Ohio.
Serinl No. 170,204

May 22, 1917,
years,

.

The ornamental design for a pitcher as shown.

DP 119

square. 2., #7012 Halr Re-

ceiver 42" wide. 3. #7013

Hoir Recelver 4" wide.

5., #7011 Bowl 9 3/4" wide.

' x 3-3/4". 6. #7014 Compote
7. #7016 Cream or Molasses )

7017 Door Kiiob I~ 7/8™ High.

door knob are signed. The

s top quality.




DP 131 Patented February 7, 1922. 371 sanitary syrup made
in 7-ounce size. Stuck handle. Crystal. Signed on spout.
Heisey catalog illustrations show a different handle molded with
a slight protrusion for a thumb grasp. The design patent num-
ber is under the illustration. This syrup was popular with
decorating companies for light cuttings, engravings, and other
surface ornamentations. It may also be found with Heisey light
cuttings.

DP 134 Patented July 17, 1923. 371 sanitary syrup made in
7-ounce size; stuck handle. This syrup is identical to DP 131,
except this design patent includes the patented metallic lid or
cover.

GOOTR. PITCHER, ANvunw J. SANFORD, Newirk, Ohlo,
assignor ta A IL Heisey & Co., Newark, Olla.  Filed
June 17, 19210 Servial Noo 478450, Term of patent
14 years,

Sheoarnmendal design for a pitelier, as shown.

DP 131

62,075. I'ITCHER. ANDREW J. SANFORD, Newark, Oblio,
assigoor to A. I ilelsey & Co., Newark, Oblo. Filed
June 17, 1021. Secvlal No. 478,452, Term of patent
14 years.

The ornamental design for a pitcher, as shown.

DP 134

Date: 1929 10 1948 ,
Colors: Crystal, Moongleam, Flamingo, Sahara

4 McGrady, No. 372 \\\
i i
i !

i

!l comments: Pressed syrups marked with the Dia- ||
i mond H on the side of the spout. For Moon- i
%'Q'\\ gleam, Flamingo, or Sahara add 200%. .

®

SV, § OF. ... oo eitissnsmnvmnrnerni §50/00
SV 7 DB s il oo s s s s 60.00
SyitD: 12 07 srnendsmmanssmrssariugd 75.00




#372 Heisey Syrup Pitcher

by JOSEPH D. LOKAY

In a previous article, I discussed the
Heisey #353, #354 and #355 colonial style
syrup pitchers (Heisey News, April 1977).
The #372 syrup pitcher came after these
pitchers, and is similar in colonial design
to the straight-sided #353, #354 and #355
pitchers except for the shape of the
handle. The two features which help
identify the #372 syrup pitcher are (1) the
straight sides that slightly taper inward to
form a smaller diameter at the top, and
(2) the flat top handle located near the top
of the pitcher. Sketch one compares the
#3563, #354 and #355 style of handle to
that of the #372 handle.

The #372 pitcher is shown in V. Mc
Lean’s reproduction of Heisey catalog
#212 (1937), p. 17 and in Heisey pressed
ware catalog #109 (circa 1928-29), p. 26.
It is not shown in Heisey’s 1913 catalog.
The two catalogs make reference to three
sizes for the #372 pitcher: 5, 7 and 12 oz.
The catalog also shows the same patented
metal lid on the #372 pitcher as was on
the #353, #354 and #355 syrup pitchers

#353, 354 & 355
Pitchers

#372

COMPARISON OF HANDLES

SKETCH ONE

Pitcher

#372 -7 oz.
also make 5 & 12 oz.

except that the lever arm for opening the
top is straight. The metal lids were avail-
able either chromium plated or nickel
plated. Since #109 appears to be the first
Heisey catalog to show the #372 pitcher,
production of that pitcher most likely
started around 1928.

The #372 pitcher can be found signed
or unsigned, I believe the unsigned ones
exist because the diamond H had essenti-
ally worn away in the mold. Study of the
signed #372 pitchers showed the follow-
ing interesting points. The pitchers are

"///"“~e;

Mark Location
Small Pitchers

only marked once with a diamond H that
is on one side of the spout as compared to
the #353, #354 and #355 syrup pitchers
which are marked twice, one on each side
of the spout. The diamond H on the #372
pitcher is small and is located close-in to
where the spout meets the wall of the pit-
cher. Sketch 2 shows the location of the
marks. The orientation for sketch 2 is
looking down at the top from above the
pitcher. For the 11 oz. pitcher, the single
mark is on the right hand face of the
spout. While, for the 5 oz. pitcher, the
single mark is on the left hand face of the
spout. I believe the mark on the 7 oz. pit-
cher will be in the same place as on the
5 oz. pitcher.

I have seen the small and large #372
pitcher in crystal, flamingo, moongleam
and sahara. It is possible that the pitcher
was also made in marigold and haw-
thorne, however, I have not seen or heard
of any. Based on the pattern lines gener-
ally found in marigold and hawthorne and
on the concept that the accessory piece
design should reasonably harmonize with
the pattern line, I would be more of the
opinion that the pitcher was not made in
marigold or hawthorne. Does anyone
have a #372 syrup pitcher in either of
these two colors?

0

Mark Location
Large Pitcher

#372 SYRUP PITCHER
“SKETCH_TWO



The following seven molasses-syrup pitchers do not have line
numbers. If they were manufactured, they should be between
the stock numbers noted in the syrup line. The numbers are
in order as determined by patent application date, not by date
of patent. These syrups may have appeared in catalogs not
available for research, may not have been manufactured long
enough to be listed in a catalog (catalogs were not printed
annually), or may not have been issued at all.

DP 51 Patented June 12, 1912. Design for a molasses-syrup
container. A patent application for a hinged sanitary cover had
already been filed. Should have a syrup line number between
359 and 362, based on patent application dates.

DP 68 Patented May 13, 1913. Design for a molasses-syrup
container. A patent application for a hinged sanitary cover had
already been filed. Should have a line number between 359
and 362.

42612, MOLASNSES - PITCHER.  Axbrew . RANFoORD,
Newnrk, Ohlo, assignov to A, 11 Helsey & ‘o, Newark,
Ohio, a Corporation of West Virginia. Filed Feb. 12,
1912, Serial No. 677,25+, Term of patent 14 years.

The ornawmental deslgn for a molasses piteher, as shown,

DP 51

44,026, MOLASSES-JUG. ANDREW J. SANFORD, Newark,
Ohio, assignor tn A, 11. Helsey & Co., Newark, Ohio, a
Copartnership. Filed Jan. 2. 1913. Serial No. 739,890.
Term of patent 14 years.

The ornamental design for a molasses jug, as shown,

DP 68

DP 76 Patented March 31, 1914. Design for a molasses-syrup
container with the now-patented hinged sanitary cover. Shogld
have a line number between 359 and 362 in the syrup series
of stock control numbers.

DP 120 Patented March 8, 1921. Design for a syrup con-
tainer with patented hinged sanitary cover. Shoulq have a line
number between 363 and 371 in the syrup series.

DP 121 Patented March 8, 1921. Design for a syrup con-
tainer with patented hinged sanitary cover. Shoulgi have a line
number between 363 and 371 in the syrup series.

45,541. MOLASSER-JUG.  ANDREW J. SaxrFonrp, Newark,
Ohlo, assignor to A, 1L lieisey & Co., Newark, Oblo, 2
Copartnership. Iiled Jan. 2, 1013, Serlal No. 730,889,
Term of patent 11 years.

The ornamental design for a molasses jug, as shown.

DP 76

57,272. GLASS ARTICLE. Andrew J. San-
ford, Newark, Ohio, assignor to A. H. Heisey
& Co., Newark, Ohio. Filed July 7, 1919.
Serial 309,238 Term of patent 14 years.

The ornamental design for a glass article .sub-
stantially as shown.

DP 120




DP 122 Patented March 8, 1921. Design for a footed syrup
container with patented hinged sanitary cover. Should have a
line number between 363 and 371 in the syrup series.

DP 132 Patented March 21, 1922. Design for a syrup con-
tainer with patented hinged sanitary cover. Should have a line
number between 363 and 371 in the syrup series.

57,274. GLASS ARTICLE. Andrew J. San-
ford, Newark, Ohio, assignor to A. H, Heisey
& Co., Newark, Ohio. Filed July 8, 1919.
Serial 809,516, Term of patent 14 years.

_The ornamental design for a glass article sub-
Haatially as shown.

DP 122

60,706, GLASS ARTICLE. ANDREW J. SANFORD, New-
ark, Olio, assignor to A, [I. Ilelsey & Co., Newark,
Ohlv. Filed July 7, 1919, Serial No. 309,240. Term
of patent 3% years,

The ornamental deslgn for a glass article, substantially
as shown,

DP 132




DP 131 Patented February 7, 1922. 371 sanitary syrup made
in 7-ounce size. Stuck handle. Crystal. Signed on spout.
Heisey catalog illustrations show a different handle molded with
a slight protrusion for a thumb grasp. The design patent num-
ber is under the illustration. This syrup was popular with
decorating companies for light cuttings, engravings, and other
surface ornamentations. It may also be found with Heisey light
cuttings.

DP 134 Patented July 17, 1923. 371 sanitary syrup made in
7-ounce size; stuck handle. This syrup is identical to DP 131,
except this design patent includes the patented metallic lid or
cover.

ANETS. PITCHER,  ANOREW J. SANFORD, Newark, Ohblo,

assignor ta AL 11 Helsey & tCo., Newark, Ohle,  Flled
June 17, 100t
14 yeurs.

Serial No. 478450, Term of patent

e ornumental design for a piteler, as shown.

DP 131

62,076. PITCHER. ANbrEw J, SANFORD, Newark, Olio,
asslgnor to A. II. Ileisey & Co., Newark, Ohlo. Filed
June 17, 1021,
14 years.

Serial No. 478,452, Termm of patent

wﬁimﬁiwmm!m

I

The ornamental design for a pitcher, as shown.

DP 134

r‘(/p'""" o mmeeenb e ot < e i \
3 McGrady, No. 372 ¢

r i Date: 1929 10 1948
! Colors: Crystal, Moongleam, Flamingo, Sahara

? comments: Pressed syrups marked with the Dia-
mond H ‘on the side of the spout. For Moon-
\ gleam, Flamingo, or Sahara add 200%.

PR e

SYIUD: B O st i e e i $50.00
SV TOZ s s s i s 60.00
SVIUD: T2 OF i i s e s 75.00




